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July 29, 2025 
 
Speaker Julie McCluskie 
200 East Colfax 
Denver, CO 80203 
 
Dear Madam Speaker,  
 
Please let this correspondence serve as a formal complaint against Representative Ron Weinberg 
filed on behalf of Representative Brandi Bradley for violating Amendment 41, campaign finance 
practices of the state of Colorado, along with what I believe to be harassment,theft and trespass. 
This complaint is being filed pursuant to House Rule 49, which requires the signed, written 
complaint be filed with the House Speaker.  
Here is a list of what I believe to be several Amendment 41/campaign finance violations with data 
taken straight from Rep Weinberg’s Tracer account (there are many, many more): 
 
1955 9/24/2024 MACCABI TEL-AVIV FOOTBALL CLUB 
120.88 11/30/2023 MONARCH 
319.39 12/4/2023 MONARCH 
127.17 12/4/2023 MONARCH 
185.2 12/5/2023 MONARCH 
396.23 12/2/2024 SERIOUS CIGARS 
307.3 1/8/2024 JOS BANK 
225.7 1/17/2024 JOS BANK 
25 5/9/2025 BROWN PALACE 
86.72 5/9/2025 BROWN PALACE 
271.62 5/9/2025 BROWN PALACE 
315.28 2/20/2024 BROWN PALACE 
75 12/23/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
75 1/16/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
65 2/2/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
80 2/20/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
45 3/18/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
45 4/8/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
45 4/29/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
50 5/24/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 

 



 
 
75 6/13/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
45 7/3/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
45 7/31/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
75 8/23/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
75 9/11/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
65 10/9/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
70 10/28/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
75 11/18/2024 SPRINGS BARBERSHOP 
43.23 1/21/2025 UNIVERSITY CLUB 
100 2/20/2025 UNIVERSITY CLUB 
678.54 3/20/2025 UNIVERSITY CLUB 
616.47 4/22/2025 UNIVERSITY CLUB 
 
During the legislative session of 2023, Rep Weinberg, who smelled of alcohol was inches from my face 
screaming at me over a disagreement over a bill.  I was completely shaken and ran to room 212 where I 
reported his behavior to my senior aide Jeff Patty who then confronted Rep Weinberg on the floor about his 
behavior.  There were many mornings even before the roll call vote that I smelled alcohol on his breath and 
he always bragged about carrying a weapon in the Capitol to “keep us safe” which violates CRS 18-12-106.  
On multiple occasions, Rep Weinberg made inappropriate and sexual comments to me that were 
unwarranted and unprovoked, violating our workplace harassment guidelines.  In Veteran and State Affairs 
this past session, he was so belligerent to Rep Luck that it made everyone on the committee feel 
uncomfortable, preempting me to text Assistant Minority Leader to come to the committee as soon as 
possible because I became fearful for her safety.  On the last night of session this year, a group of about 
fifteen of us were sitting at a table at the Brown Palace.  Rep Keltie was telling a story about how she almost 
lost her eye from a scuba diving accident and from across the table, Rep Weinberg yelled that she almost 
lost her eye from giving a hard blow job and then proceeded to talk about how she and Rep Johnson needed 
to dust off their vaginas and quit being celibate.  I was completely caught off guard and asked the waitress 
for my check immediately.  He also became more and more belligerent with my aid until we left.  
 
The most egregious ethics violation that has taken me until now to come forward, is Rep Weinberg openly 
admitting to a group of us, on January 9, 2025, to making a copy of the master key to the Capitol.  A key that 
had to be taken out of Kathy’s desk, without her knowledge, and had someone make a copy of it.  A key that 
opens every door to every office at the Capitol, every Democrat and every Republican legislator.  Rep 
Weinberg then proceeded to use the copy of his key to let me into Rep Luck’s locked office and turn on the 
light.  At no time did Rep Weinberg tell me to wait and go down to the second floor and obtain the key from 
Kathy and come back up to open Rep Luck’s office.   
 
When Representative Luck came to work the next day she found out that this had happened and 
immediately went to Vanessa Reilly to report it. To my knowledge, no actual police report has been made 
and I would like to know the proceedings of doing that. I believe that this could violate trespassing and theft 
laws and it should not be swept under the rug. Both representative Luck and myself have had numerous 
conversations with Minority leader Pugliese and Assistant Minority leader, Ty Winter, and we were told that 
Weinberg‘s punishment was to be to be taken off of Legislative House Services committee and that the locks 
to the Minority and Majority leadership offices as well as Representative Luck’s office would be changed.  
 
We were also told that some of the cameras in the Capitol are just decoys. We were also told that there is a 
new system to obtain the key to borrow it as it is no longer being stored in Kathy’s desk.  Never once was it 
suggested that the locks to the entire staff's offices be changed. Colorado State Patrol replied to me and said 
the security risk had been alleviated, but how could that be alleviated if my lock has not been changed? 
How can the security be alleviated if he has a key to every single office in the Capitol? The answer is very 
simple, it does not change anything and the security of all of our offices is still at risk, not to mention that 
making a duplicate key (unless he was given permission to make the key) and going into another 



 
 
representative's locked office seems to violate Joint Rule 36. 
 
This is of grave concern to me, and I have been wrestling with this for many months now, and it was 
brought even more to the forefront of my mind when he decided to run for leadership position. It is my 
belief that Representative Weinberg committed theft and he committed trespassing. I’ve been told by 
numerous Democrats that he has let them into their offices with his master key many times last session as 
well. The only decision that should be made is that he be brought in front of an ethics committee and his 
behavior be evaluated. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Respectfully, 

 
 
Representative Brandi Bradley 
House District 39 


